

MUNICIPALITY OF BROOKE-ALVINSTON

COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT

1) <u>Committee of Adjustment Vacancy</u>

The Municipality of Brooke-Alvinston is looking to fill a vacancy on the Committee of Adjustment effective February 1, 2025. As a member of this committee, you will review and make decisions on applications for severances and minor variances and other planning issues. The appointment is for a three year term. Previous municipal or planning experience would be an asset for the Committee of Adjustment vacancy.

Interested individuals should send a letter indicating their willingness to be appointed to the Committee of Adjustment.

Applications will be accepted until 12:00 pm on <u>Friday</u>, <u>January 3</u>, <u>2025</u> to the address noted below:

Municipality of Brooke-Alvinston Attention: Janet Denkers, Clerk Administrator 3236 River Street P.O. Box 28 Alvinston, Ontario NON 1A0

Email to: <u>jdenkers@brookealvinston.com</u>

We thank all applicants for their interest; however, only those selected for an interview will be contacted. In accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, personal information is collected under the authority of the Municipal Act and will be used for the purpose of candidate selection.